

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3795

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 February 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Electronic Medical Record (EMR).

- 1. Please provide the supplier (company) name of Electronic Medical Records system currently in use at your Trust/hospital. Please provide all suppliers if more than one system is in place.
- 2. Please supply the brand name of the Electronic Medical Record system currently in use at your Trust/hospital. Please provide all suppliers if more than one system is in place.

## Please see the below table:

Electronic Medical Records	
Question/Request	Response
Please provide the supplier (company) name of Electronic Medical Records system currently in use at your Trust/hospital. Please provide all suppliers if more than one system is in place.	CSC
Please supply the brand name of the Electronic Medical Record system currently in use at your Trust/hospital. Please provide all suppliers if more than one system is in place.	PatientCentre